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Tourist arrivals in Japan by country/region (2016)

Tourist from Asia accounted for 85% of all inbound tourists to Japan in 

2016, with China, Korea and Taiwan topping the list.

The number of tourist arrivals worldwide topped 1.19 billion in 2015.

The number is expected to rise to 1.36 billion in 2020 and 1.81 billion

in 2030.

International tourist arrivals (including forecasts)

Tourism Statistics

19



Source: Japan National Tourism Organization (JNTO)

0.28 
0.44 

0.53 
0.67 

0.81 
0.95 

1.36 

1.81 

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2

1980
(S55)

1990
(H2)

1995
(H7)

2000
(H12)

2005
(H17)

2010
(H22)

2020
(H32)

2030
(H42)

中東

アフリカ

アジア・太平洋

アメリカ

ヨーロッパ

Actual results:
2014：1.13
2015：1.19

(billion)

Middle East

Africa

Asia & Pacific

Americas

Europe

Source: UNWTO

Tourist arrivals in Japan by country/region (2016)

Tourist from Asia accounted for 85% of all inbound tourists to Japan in 

2016, with China, Korea and Taiwan topping the list.
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Number of international conferences by city

Global market for international conferences

Owing to its economic growth, Asia's share of the global market for 

international conferences has doubled in the last decade.

12,376 12,392

13,289

12,322
12,800

13,306

11,503
11,519

10,258

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

アジア

南北アメリカ

ヨーロッパ

オセアニア

アフリカ

78％

30％

64％

15％

10,696

11,780

8,871

10,318

11,085

11,503 11,519

10,258
10,000

11,864

（年）

（件）

Source: JNTO

Asia
Americas
Europe
Oceania
Africa

(conferences)

The number of international conferences in Tokyo has increased 4.3 
times in the last decade, though Tokyo still lags behind competitors 
such as Singapore and Seoul.
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Tokyo

Tourists are shifting from print media such as guidebooks 

towards the Internet, for its easy and real-time access

Information source for inbound tourists to Tokyo

Top destinations in Tokyo for inbound tourists (2015)

The center of the city is most popular, led by Shinjuku/Okubo, 
Asakusa, Ginza, Akihabara and Shibuya.

Efforts to encourage tourism to the Tama area and the outlying 
islands have yet to make progress.
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Top 10 Best Cities in the World, chosen by readers

1位 東京（日本） ※15位

2位 京都（日本） ※9位

3位 フィレンツェ（イタリア） ※1位
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9位 バルセロナ（スペイン） ※14位

10位 ウィーン（オーストリア） ※3位

Note: Excludes U.S. cities
*2015 rank after country name

Source: TMG press release

順位 都市 （国名） 13位 ドバイ （アラブ首長国連邦）
1位 ロンドン （イギリス） 14位 サンクトペテルブルク （ロシア）
2位 イスタンブール （トルコ） 15位 バンコク （タイ）
3位 マラケシュ （モロッコ） 16位 アムステルダム （オランダ）
4位 パリ （フランス） 17位 ブエノスアイレス （アルゼンチン）
5位 シェム リアップ （カンボジア） 18位 香港 （中国）
6位 プラハ （チェコ共和国） 19位 プラヤ デル カルメン （メキシコ）
7位 ローマ （イタリア） 20位 ケープタウンセントラル （南アフリカ）
8位 ハノイ （ベトナム） 21位 東京 （日本）
9位 ニューヨーク （アメリカ） 22位 クスコ （ペルー）
10位 ウブド （インドネシア） 23位 カトマンズ （ネパール）
11位 バルセロナ （スペイン） 24位 シドニー （オーストラリア）
12位 リスボン （ポルトガル） 25位 ブタペスト （ハンガリー）

Source: Travelers' Choice - Top city destinations in the world 2016 (TripAdvisor)
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Rank City (country) 13th Dubai (United Arab Emirates)
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Condé Nast Traveler, an American luxury travel magazine, ranked 
Tokyo 1st (15th in 2015) for the first time in its rankings of the most 
attractive destination cities.

Condé Nast Traveler
Best Cities in the World 2016

Number of tourist arrivals in the Nishitama area

The number of tourists to the Nishitama area in western Tokyo has 
increased only 6% in the last decade despite significant increases 
for Tokyo as a whole.

Number of tourists to Izu and Ogasawara islands

The number of tourists to the outlying islands peaked in 1973, and 

remains at only 30% of the peak.

Most popular city destinations in 2016
Tokyo rose from outside the rankings in 2015 to 21st worldwide, 
but still falls behind London, Paris, New York, and other 
cosmopolitan Western cities.

Tokyo also ranks below such Asian cities as Hanoi (Vietnam), 
Bangkok (Thailand), and Hong Kong (China).
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Condé Nast Traveler, an American luxury travel magazine, ranked 
Tokyo 1st (15th in 2015) for the first time in its rankings of the most 
attractive destination cities.

Condé Nast Traveler
Best Cities in the World 2016

Number of tourist arrivals in the Nishitama area

The number of tourists to the Nishitama area in western Tokyo has 
increased only 6% in the last decade despite significant increases 
for Tokyo as a whole.

Number of tourists to Izu and Ogasawara islands

The number of tourists to the outlying islands peaked in 1973, and 

remains at only 30% of the peak.

Most popular city destinations in 2016
Tokyo rose from outside the rankings in 2015 to 21st worldwide, 
but still falls behind London, Paris, New York, and other 
cosmopolitan Western cities.

Tokyo also ranks below such Asian cities as Hanoi (Vietnam), 
Bangkok (Thailand), and Hong Kong (China).
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